

CDW Canada Presents 2024 Partner Awards

This year's winners include Apple, Palo Alto Networks, Ergotron and VAST

Toronto, ON, Canada - February 4, 2025

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations presented its 2024 Partner Awards in Toronto, Ontario on Monday, February 3. These awards celebrate CDW Canada's top partners for their outstanding collaboration and commitment to CDW Canada customers and coworkers.

The recipients of CDW Canada's 2024 Partner Awards included:

- Apple
- Palo Alto Networks
- Ergotron
- VAST
- Qualcomm
- Cisco
- Microsoft
- HP Inc.
- Fortinet
- HPE/HPE Aruba
- Dell

Distributor and Services Partner of the Year Award Winners included:

- <u>Climb Channel Solutions</u>
- Ingram Micro
- Ledcor
- Bit Summit

"Thank you and congratulations to all our finalists and winners. These awards celebrate the dedication and innovation foundational in our partnerships, that help us continue to make amazing happen for our joint customers," said Ginette

Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "In 2025, we will continue our focus on customer outcomes and look forward to another incredible year of partnership."

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca. For further information, please contact:

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca